ITEM NO.8 SECTION X

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3133-3137/2021

BENGAL ENGINEERING GROUP AND CENTRE & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3138-3141/2021 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.134891/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.134892/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 15-12-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vardhman Kaushik , AOR

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR

Mr Rajiv K Virmani, Adv.

Mr Gaurav Jain, Adv.

Mr Atul Malhotra, Adv.

Ms Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Monalisa Kosaria, Adv.

Mr Yeshwanth Raj, Adv.

Ms Kanti, Adv.

Mr. B.Shravanth Shanker, AOR

Mr Vikas Garg, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

Ms Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Ms Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.

Contd....

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following

ORDER

Both matters

Common respondent nos. 7,23 and 34 in SLP(C) No.3133/2021 and SLP(C) No.3137/2021, common respondent nos. 6,7,23,34,51 and 52 in SLP(C) No.3138/2021 and SLP(C) No.3141/2021, respondent nos. 43 and 44 in SLP(C) No.3139/2021, respondent nos. 3 and 4 in SLP(C) No.3140/2021 remain unserved and despite grant of final opportunity to the respective petitioners, fresh steps alongwith fresh partculars for service upon them have not been taken/filed, accordingly, Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

Id. counsel for the petitioners will serve corrected memo of parties and Paper Book upon the ld. counsel appearing on behalf of respondent nos. 51 and 53 represented by ld. Advocate-on-record, Ms Manju Jetley, within one week and proof of service of pleadings may be filed within a week thereafter.

For all respondents who have been granted one opportunity to file counter affidavit on the earlier occasion, but have not filed the same, one final opportunity of four weeks is granted to file their respective counter affidavits.

Contd...

Ld. counsel appearing on behalf of Mr.B.Shravanth Shanker, Advocate-on-record submits that they have filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 5, 8 to 22, 24 to 29, 30 to 33, 35,36,37 and 38 to 49 in SLP(C) No.3133-37/2021 yesterday. Registry to verify and process accordingly.

In SLP(C) No. 3138-3141/2021, respondents represented by B.Shravanth Shanker, Advocate-on-record are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

> AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar