## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3133-3137/2021

BENGAL ENGINEERING GROUP AND CENTRE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3138-3141/2021 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.134891/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.134892/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 14-10-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vardhman Kaushik , AOR Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Jajoo, Adv.

Mr. B. Shravanth Shanker, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners seeks further time to effect service on the unserved respondents mentioned in the Office Report dated 25.04.2022, after verifying the correct particulars.

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted for the said purpose.

List after four weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS (BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER