SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3133-3137/2021

BENGAL ENGINEERING GROUP AND CENTRE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA & ORS. WITH

ITEM NO.33

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) No. 3138-3141/2021 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.134891/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.134892/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

Date: 28-04-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vardhman Kaushik , AOR Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Shravanth Shanker, AOR

Mr. B Yeshwanth Raj, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Jajoo, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Garg, Adv.

Dr. A.K. Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Bhuvnesh Khatri, Adv.

Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Atreya G.C., Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No.3133-3137/2021

Respondent No.7 has been deleted from the array of

Contd....

parties in terms of order dated 13.1.2023 passed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Respondent No.51 in SLP(C) No.3133 and 3137/2021 has failed to file counter affidavit, despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity stands declined.

Service is complete on respondent No.23 but none has entered appearance.

Common respondent Nos.53, 45 and 5 in SLP(C) No.3133 & 3137, 3134 & 3135 and 3136 of 2021 are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 3138-3141/2021

SLP has been dismissed in respect of respondent Nos.6, 7, 23, 34, 51 and 52 in SLP(C) No.3138 and 3141/2021, respondent Nos.43 and 44 in SLP(C) No.3139/2021 and respondent Nos.3 and 4 in SLP(C) No.3140/2021, in terms of order dated 13.1.2023 passed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Common respondent No.53 in SLP(C) No.3138 and 3141/2021, and common respondent Nos.55, 46 and 6 in SLP(C) No.3138 & 3141, 3139 and 3140/2021 have failed to file counter affidavit, despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity stands declined.

With regard to remaining respondents, counter affidavit has been filed alongwith Application for permission to file

contd...

additional documents. Application be processed as per rules.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar